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REF: ESPSPC_2025_185 

15 September 2025 

Dear Parents/Guardians, 

We hope your child/ward enjoyed a restful break and is energised to embrace new learning experiences 

for Term 4. 

A Note of Thanks 

We would like to thank parents and students who left kind Teachers' Day messages during our Teachers' 

Day celebration. These messages mean a great deal to our teachers and affirm their efforts to nurture 

and inspire your child/ward. 

School Calendar 

Please refer to the table below for the Term 4 Calendar of Events. 

Date Events/Programmes Level Remarks 

Tuesday, 16 Sep PSLE Listening Comprehension P6 P1 to P5 students need not 

report to school.  

SCC will be open from 

1.30pm to 7pm. 

Thursday, 18 Sep to 

Friday, 19 Sep 

End-Of-Year P3 and P4 English Language 

& Mother Tongue Language Oral 

Examination 

P3 and P4 Oral examinations will be 

held after curriculum time, 

2pm to 4pm. 

Monday, 22 Sep to 

Tuesday, 23 Sep 

End-Of-Year P5 English Language & 

Mother Tongue Language Oral 

Examination 

P5 Oral examinations will be 

held after curriculum time, 

2pm to 5pm. 

Monday, 22 Sep to 

Wednesday, 24 Sep 

P6 Study Break P6 P6 students need not report 

to school. 

Thursday, 25 Sep to 

Wednesday, 1 Oct 

PSLE Written Papers P6 P6 students will be dismissed 

at the end of each paper. 

P1–P5 students will attend 

school as usual on these days. 

Thursday, 2 Oct Children’s Day (School Celebration) All Students will be dismissed 

at 10.30am. 

SCC will be open from 

10.30am to 7pm. 

Friday, 3 Oct Children’s Day (School Holiday) All SCC Closure.
(General Office will be 

open from 8am to 5pm)
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Date Events/Programmes Level Remarks 

Monday, 6 Oct End-Of-Year P3 – P5 Mother Tongue 

Language Composition Examination 

P3 to P5 

Tuesday, 7 Oct End-Of-Year P3 – P5 English Language 

Examination Paper 1  

P3 & P4 – Composition 

P5 – Composition & Situational Writing 

Monday, 13 Oct to 

Wednesday, 15 Oct 

PSLE Marking Exercise All All students need not report 

to school. 

SCC will be open from 

7.30am to 7pm. 

Monday, 13 Oct to 

Tuesday, 14 Oct 

P4 Camp Explorer P4 Reporting Time: 6pm 

Dismissal Time: 9am

Monday, 20 Oct Deepavali (Public Holiday) All 

Wednesday, 22 Oct P1 Celebrating Talents P1 

Friday, 24 Oct End-Of-Year P3, P4 & P5 English 

Language & Mother Tongue Language 

Listening Comprehension Examination 

P3 to P5 

Monday. 27 Oct to 

Friday, 31 Oct 

End-Of-Year P5 Examination 

Written Papers 

P5 

Tuesday, 28 Oct to 

Friday, 31 Oct 

End-Of-Year P3 – P4 Examination 

Written Papers 

P3 and P4 

Tuesday, 11 Nov Primary 6 Social Etiquette Workshop P6 

Wednesday, 12 Nov Administration Day All All students need not report 

to school. 

Monday, 17 Nov Primary 6 Graduation Day P6 

Wednesday, 19 Nov Parent Teacher Meeting (PTM) 

(Parent Circular will be issued only to 

parents/guardians of the identified 

students.) 

Only for 

identified 

students 

Students will attend school 

as usual on these days. 

PTM will be held after 

curriculum time. 

Thursday, 20 Nov 

Friday, 21 Nov ESPS Award Presentation Ceremony Prize 

Winners 

and 

Award 

Recipients 

Only prize winners, award 

recipients and selected 

student leaders need to 

report to school. 

Saturday, 22 Nov to 

Wednesday, 31 Dec 

Term 4 School Holidays 

Thank you for your continued support. 

Yours in partnership, 
Mdm Neo Lay Wah 

Principal 


